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ORDER NO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 
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BARBER· M24 0135117 

ORDER- 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSTfil 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST&J 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

Ill II I llllllllllllllllllllllll I Ill 
G6605447 
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M-24 
BARBER- M24 0135118 INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G G Co 05 J.j 41 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF , ......... ,. ~ 
-~ 

'C?iHf-'if~!lii~"' ~ ' 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE 
·~ ... -. 
i;,c· ~· • v •C::.i. 

" r: 
470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION \: e 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION f';r~~;;t~trru~ (! fJ L) 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS +/- .5 LBS I 

,. 
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OP# OPER.t\IION._N.t.MF= __ ~- READINGS DATE INITIAL 

560 F)-;~FE~ ~-~-F~~~.,E T1; ~~~ :~ 90 Cc 0 :g:.o ;1/;:Jj~, F\.(1'""'1. 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I S.o 3.o 4.6 11/13/e<;;, ~A 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN 
.. ().2'5 -.Q;23 ... oa4 JI li31bi.t f\-01 ......... 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK /,~2-b~~ ~12-
K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS r 1-17-ol 75LC-
L) ATTACH FRONT AND 

r-z&"V"G 1£'.JZ__ REAR SIGHT ASSY'S Ii 

M) IRON SIGHT 
~·--vi.? £12-ALIGNMENT /(, { 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 

IG /~l 
.~-rz_, 

IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 
! 

-
640& FUNCTION TEST AND (PASS ~ FAIL 

650 TARGET (PASS-:>_) FAIL 'I tJ.~dt--c'· l.~1.11Q 

. MALFUNCTION CORRECTION / 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION / A//11.-

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

~V/// 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ~ 
660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 1/lbt . ./1Jtr., ..-'tO't.-

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
(l-17-0h 1Y-C--A)HEADSPACE 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS .;).~~ 2~~ 2~r=r ;;;s7 ~'"i'::J. ll Ji rli ()(A ... ,,--yf~ 

C) FUNCTION I (-17-0b l6LG-

690 PACK 11/n/11.: ~ 
I 
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BARBER· M24 0135120 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

501-

4.5 

4.0 -

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/13/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Form #F005 
2.5 ini. 

3.5 -- --------------------------------------------;•!-----------

3.0 

D 

~ 2.5 
e 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

o.o~·-------------------------------------------
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

2.700 0.056 0.033 0.033 0.046 Set Trigger 

2 2.625 0.055 0.032 0.033 0.044 Set Trigger 

3 2.580 0.055 0.032 0.033 0.045 Set Trigger 

4 2.520 0.056 0.032 0.033 0.043 

5 2.639 0.055 0.032 0.033 0.044 

4v& J.& I 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/13/2006 10:26:06 AM 
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BARBER· M24 0135121 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 
Make: Remington Trigger: 2.5 after 50 cycles 
Note: R. Putch 10/13/06 

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

2.491 0.061 0.036 0.036 0.047 Set Trigger 

2 2.493 0.060 0.037 0.036 0.045 Set Trigger 

3 2.652 0.058 0.036 0.036 0.046 Set Trigger 

4 2.496 0.058 0.035 0.036 0.045 

5 2.573 0.058 0.035 0.036 0.046 

!4V 
, J.§l/ G 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingylon Arms Co., Inc .. 10/13/2006 10:30:30 AM 
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5 

BARBER· M24 0135122 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/13/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Form #F005 
3.0 cycles 

------ ----------------------------------------~---

.020 .030 .040 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up 

3.172 0.055 0.031 

3.159 0.055 0.031 

3.142 0.055 0.030 

3.139 0.056 0.030 

3.087 0.055 0.031 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.033 

0.033 

0.033 

0.032 

0.032 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.061 

0.061 

0.062 

0.062 

0.059 

.080 

Lock Time 

Au(, 3. l~ 

Triqoer Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingy1on Arms Co., Inc .. 1011312006 10:34:45 AM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.100 
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F 
0 

BARBER· M24 0135123 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.0 ---

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/13/06 

4.5 -- -----------·-------

4.0 

35 

3.0 

~ 251 
e 

2.0 

1.5 --

1 0 -· 

0.5 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: 3.0 after 20 cycles 

o.ot:.:=··=-=-=·=-=--=-=-=-::::.:.___:::==============:::..~-=~~~~-'--~~~-:-::-::-~~-::::::--~--::_o=eo-;:------;::_09~0:--~-~.100 
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 3.222 0.058 0.035 0.031 0.057 Set Trigger 

2 3.280 0.058 O.Q35 0.031 0.057 Set Trigger 

3 3.074 0.058 0.036 0.031 0.056 Set Trigger 

4 3.165 0.058 0.035 0.031 0.058 

5 3.266 0.058 0.035 0.031 0.058 S::: ~ 

(-)VG ]Jo 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Anms Co., Inc .. 1011312006 10:36:53 AM 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER. M24 Ma.iQ2135162 



BARBER· M24 0135124 

Profile sws 
GunType: Rifle 

Make: Remington 

Note: R. Putch 10/13/06 

5.0 -

4.5 

4.0 -

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 -

1.0 

0.5 . 

00 
000 .010 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 4.293 0.058 

2 4.144 0.057 

3 4.309 0.056 

4 4.104 0.057 

5 4.170 0.055 

AU& {Jo 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 

Serial No: 

Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.032 0.024 

0.033 0.024 

0.032 0.025 

0.032 0.025 

0.030 0.026 

.060 

M/24 
Form #F005 

4.0 ini. 

.070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.084 

0.079 

0.080 

0.077 

0.079 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/13/2006 10:38:42 AM 

.090 .100 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 
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BARBER· M24 0135125 

Profile sws 
GunType: Rifle 
Make: Remington 
Note: R. Putch 10/13/06 

5.0 

45 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

20 

1.5 -

1.0 -----· --------

0.5 

-···---··-·· ··-··· 
0.0 

.ODO .010 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 4.243 0.061 

2 4.123 0.061 

3 4.093 0.060 

4 4.217 0.058 

5 4.153 0.059 

/JrU G 4.10 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

.030 .040 

Initial Take-up 

0.035 

0.035 

0.035 

0.033 

0.033 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 4.0 after 20 cycles 

.050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

--------- -----

Overtravel 

0.030 

0.030 

0.030 

0.030 

0.030 

Energy To Actuate 

0.082 

0.082 

0.080 

0.080 

0.081 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01,SN10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/13/200610:41:14 AM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

100 
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F 
0 

r 
c 
e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

ftV 

BARBER· M24 0135126 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 
Make: Remington Trigger: reset to 2.5 
Note: R. Putch 10/13/06 

.020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

2.599 0.055 0.032 0.035 0.048 Set Trigger 

2.507 0.056 0.033 0.035 0.047 Set Trigger 

2.458 0.055 0.032 0.035 0.045 Sei Trigger 

2.544 0.054 0.031 0.035 0.047 

2.377 0.054 0.032 0.035 0.044 

, :<. '-/ q G 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/13/200610:46:08 AM 
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BARBER· M24 0135127 

5.0 

4 5 

4.0 

Profile 
GunType: 

Make: 
Note: 

3.5-------

F 
0 

3.0 

r 2.5 
c 
e 

1.5 --~----

0.5 

sws 
Rifle 

Remington 
R. Putch 10/13/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 

Trigger: reset to 4.0 for target & accuracy 

0.0'----------------------'---------------------~ 
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 4.152 0.061 0.036 0.030 0.084 Set Trigger 

2 4.120 0.060 0.035 0.030 0.084 Set Trigger 

3 4.177 0.060 0.034 0.030 0.085 Set Trigger 

4 4.136 0.060 0.035 0.030 0.083 

5 4.118 0.060 0.034 0.030 0.084 

ft 1 , l; G Ci- I~ 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/1312006 10:48:32 AM 
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BARBER· M24 0135128 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: 86605447. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 10/27/2006 06:06 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.079 
-0.007 
0.079 
0.803 
0.145 
0.323 
0.275 
0.204 
0.422 
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BARBER· M24 0135129 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6605447. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 

0 

FILE DATE: 10/27/2006 
FILE TIME: 06:06 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.099 
0.106 
0.145 
1. 938 
1. 51'9 
1. 947 
0.381 
1.152 
0.776 

1 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# X 
1: -0.960 
2: -0.197 
3: 0.189 
4: 0.978 
5: 0.484 
6: 0.428 
7: 0. 048 
8: -0.428 
9: -0.844 

10: -0.691 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
0.705 
0.866 
0.679 
0.513 

-0.416 
-0.653 
-0.584 
-0.086 

0.100 
-0.062 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0135130 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6605447. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 10/27/2006 
FILE TIME: 06: 06 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.197 
-0.022 

0.198 
2.046 
2. 27,5 
2.575 
0.282 
1.514 
0.872 

1 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.041 
0.055 

-0.055 
-0.347 
-0.378 
-0.781 
-0.002 
0.580 
0.590 
1.265 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

1.180 
1.178 
0.421 
0.186 

-0.031 
-0.604 
-0.222 
-0.376 
-0.858 
-1.095 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0135131 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6605447.~0 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 10/27/2006 
FILE TIME: 06: 06 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.167 
0.036 
0.171 
2.231 
1. 824 
1. 912 
0.252 
1. 250 
0.796 

2 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT:/! x 
1: 0.634 
2: -0.267 
3 : -0.950 
4: -0.093 
5: -0.072 
6: -0.403 
7: 0.323 
8: 0.511 
9: 0.704 

10: 1. 281 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-1.123 
-0.828 
-0.052 
-0.320 
-0.043 
0.437 
0.649 
0.463 
0.701 
0.478 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0135132 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6605447. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 10/27/2006 
FILE TIME: 06:06 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.102 
0.143 
0.176 
1. 993 
1.947 
2.638 
0.181 
1.502 
0.848 

2 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.188 
0.534 

-0.805 
-0.760 
-0.651 
0.408 
0.673 
0.521 

-0.078 
-0.014 
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y 

1.181 
1. 237 
0.660 
0.377 

-0.710 
-0.691 
-0.410 
-0.278 
0.165 

-0.099 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER· M24 0135133 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86605447. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 10/27/2006 
FILE TIME: 06:06 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.027 
-0.296 
0.298 
1. 547 
2.204 
2.421 
0.016 
1. 525 
0.720 

3 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.707 
2: -0.459 
3: 0.840 
4: 0.544 
5: 0. 3 64 
6: 0.074 
7: -0.405 
8: 0.017 
9: -0.039 

10: 0. 041 
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y 

-1.348 
-1.742 
-0.757 
0.462 
0.350 
0.454 

-0.028 
0.022 

-0.088 
-0.289 

6 
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